Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Ν			ame	Execution Date				
PACE MICRO TECHNOLOGY, PLC				05/16/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	PACE PLC	PACE PLC						
Street Address:	VICTORIA RC	DAD, S	ALTAIRE					
Internal Address:	SHIPLEY							
City:	WEST YORKS	WEST YORKSHIRE						
State/Country:	UNITED KING	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	BD18 3LF	BD18 3LF						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 71779		11		1167717				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(617)279-8479Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:phamc@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Chinh H. PhamAddress Line 1:One International PlaceAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		065551-011510						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:								
	R:		Chinh H. Pham					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor:	deCarmo, Linden	Atty. Dkt.:	065551-011510		
Patent No.:	7,177,911	Examiner:	Shaw, P.A.		
Issue Date:	February 13, 2007	Conf. No.:	9454		
Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCOVERY AND REMOTE				

CONTROL OF COMPUTERS

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence, and any papers attached hereto, are being sent by way of the PTO Electronic Filing System to Mail Stop Amendment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on November 13, 2008.

Lindsey N. Walker Name of Person Mailing Paper /Lindsey N. Walker/ Signature of Person Mailing Paper

Mail Stop: Amendment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL

Sir:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-identified application, please

find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); and
- 2. Certificate indicating Company Name Change (1 page).

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees deemed due, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Acct. No. 50-2678, Reference 065551-011510.

Respectfully submitted,

/Chinh H. Pham/ Chinh H. Pham, Reg. No. 39,329

Greenberg Traurig LLP One International Place Boston, MA 02110 Telephone: 617-310-6000 Facsimile: 617-310-6001

46,423,809v1

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0707 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)				
RECORDATION FOR PATENT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: PACEPLC			
PACE MICRO TECHNOLOGY PLC Victoria Road, Saltaire				
Shipley, West Yorkshire	Internal Address:			
BD18 3LF, England				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Victoria Road, Saltaire			
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2008				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement	City: <u>Shipley</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State: West Yorkshire			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: England Zip: BD18 3LF			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country			
 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	7177911			
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:_1			
Name: Chinh H. Pham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: <u>1 International Place</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Boston	-			
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02110</u>	-			
Phone Number: <u>(617) 310 - 6000</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-2678			
Fax Number: <u>(617) 310 - 6001</u>	Authorized User Name Chinh H. Pham			
Email Address: phamc@otlaw.com	·			
9. Signature: / Chinh H. Pham /	11/13/2008			
Signature				
Chinh H. Pham, Reg. No.: 39,329 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1672847

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 13th June 2008

(J) Coules **R J DAVIES** for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0709